

## Zain Bahrain B.S.C.(c) Extension in the IPO Subscription Period

In agreement with the Lead Manager and the Underwriter, the Board of Directors of Zain Bahrain B.S.C.(c) ("Zain Bahrain") has decided to announce an extension in the subscription period for the Initial Public Offering of Zain Bahrain ("IPO") which commenced on Tuesday, 2 September 2014. The subscription period will now continue until Tuesday, 30 September 2014. The subscription period shall not be extended thereafter and all the relevant agreements including the Lead Manager Agreement, the Underwriting Agreement and the Receiving Bank Agreement shall remain fully enforced. Accordingly, the revised IPO timetable shall be as follows:

Event	Date
Offer Period	Tuesday, 2 September 2014 to Tuesday, 30 September 2014
Subscription Opening Date	Tuesday, 2 September 2014
Subscription Closing Date	Tuesday, 30 September 2014
Announcement of Results of Subscription and Basis of Allotment	Thursday, 2 October 2014
Allotment Date (Due to Eid-al-Adha holidays)	Thursday, 9 October 2014
Distribution of Refunds Date	Thursday, 16 October 2014
Extraordinary General Assembly	No later than 30 October 2014
Commencement of Trading Date	To be announced by Bahrain Bourse

The amendments in the IPO timetable are provided in the Supplementary Prospectus dated 16 September 2014 which must be read in conjunction with the Prospectus dated 20 July 2014 and the Supplementary Prospectus dated 14 August 2014. The Prospectus and Supplementary Prospectuses may be obtained from the Approved Branches of BBK.

For any further inquiries, the Applicants can contact Zain Bahrain IPO Helpline at: +973 17506010.

The Board of Directors Zain Bahrain B.S.C.(c)